6. SPARE PARTS
M
J1
23
1-
05
E
 R

2 Remove filter set [20-2] and clean it.
4. SELECTION OF NOZZLE TIP ACCORDING TO KIND OF PAINT
ATTENTION Numbering system
Pattern width 20 cm at 25cm spray distance.
Fluid output 0.4ml/sec/cm of width at fluid pressure 49 bar (720 PSI)
NT-20 04 atomizing air pressure 1.5 bar (21,4PSI)
Use nozzle tip with large figures of last 2 digits when you spray paints of high viscosity or easily clogged.
* Refer to the below chart and select proper nozzle tip.
Model Fluid output Pattern width
l/min cm
NT-1502CMU 0.18 13 ~ 18
NT-1503CMU 0.27 13 ~ 18
NT-2002CMU 0.24 18 ~ 23
NT-2003CMU 0.36 18 ~ 23
NT-2004CMU 0.48 18 ~ 23
NT-2005CMU 0.60 18 ~ 23
NT-2503CMU 0.45 23 ~ 28
NT-2505CMU 0.75 23 ~ 28
NT-3003CMU 0.54 28 ~ 33
NT-3004CMU 0.72 28 ~ 33
NT-3005CMU 0.90 28 ~ 33
NT-3006CMU 1.08 28 ~ 33
NT-3503CMU 0.63 33 ~ 38
NT-3504CMU 0.84 33 ~ 38
NT-3505CMU 1.05 33 ~ 38
6 3
1.Never alter this multi-spray gun.
If done, it can cause insufficient performance and failure.
2.Enter working areas of other equipment (robots, reciprocators, etc.) after machines are turned off.
If not, contact with them can cause injury.
3.Never spray foods or chemicals through this gun.
If done, it can cause accident by corrosion of fluid passages or adversely affect health by mixed foreign matter.
4. Securely connect fluid hose.
If hose is disconnected during operation, hazardous hose movement and paint ejection will cause severe bodily injury.
5.If something goes wrong, immediately stop operation and find the cause. Do not use again until you have solved the
problem.
2. NAME OF COMPONENTS AND CHECKING THE PRODUCT
1. Pulling trigger makes air valve in gun body set open and atomizing air emits.
2. Pulling trigger further makes fluid valve at gun tip (between fluid needle set and nozzle gland set)open and paint emits).
3. Tightening stopper knob makes fluid valve unable to open and trigger is locked.
- When you open the package, be sure to check that all goods are included and are in good condition.
- If there is any damage or missing components, do not use the product, to avoid danger and immediately contact the distributor who
sold it to you.
OTHER PRECAUTION
Needle packing set
prevents paint leak
Filter remove dust
Air cap set atomizes fluid
Body set
Model
Accessories
Cleanindg brush
Cleanindg needle
O ring
(For nozzle
gland set)
Fluid connection
Trigger
Atomizing air
connection
Stopper knob only
locks fluid output
(but it cannot
adjust fluid output)
Pattern adj set
adjust pattern width
Air adj. set
adjust atomizing
air volume
Instruction
manual
3. PAINTING JOB
CONNECT FLUID HOSE AND CLEAN INSIDE OF GUN.